


Application for Demolition Permit (continued)

CHECKLIST & CONTACT NAMES & NUMBERS FOR OBTAINING SHUT OFF NOTICES:
No shut offs should occur until after expiration of the 180 day waiting period unless balance of
waiting period is waived by the HDC. If the property is a local historic property or located

within a local historic district no shut off notices should occur without HDC Certificate of
Appropriateness approval for the demolition,

O CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS for Historic Properties or properties within a Historic District

0O COPY OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION AND PUBLICATION DATE

o COPY OF NOTIFICATION LETTER TO ADJQINING PROPERTY OWNERS

O AQUARION WATER COMPANY Carol Robles  (203)362-3062  demolitions@aquarionwater.com
O CABLEVISION - (203) 696-4780 robin.schilb@alticeusa.com
] EVERSOURCE ENERGY - (888) 544-4826 FAX (877) 285-4448
O FUEL TANK (For underground tanks) Fire Marshall’s Office  (203) 341-5020 FAX (203) 341-5009
O FUEL TANK (For aboveground tanks) From the oil company or remediation contractor

O PROPANE TANK From the propane company that removed the tank

O GAS COMPANY Michael Simoneau (203) 795-7792  FAX (203) 795-7784
| FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Const. & Eng, Dept. (203) 383-6727

. CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT Colin Kelty (203) 341-1170  FAX (203) 341-1088
] HEALTH DEPARTMENT Jeff Andrews (203) 227-9571

U PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Deborah Barbieri (203) 341-1793

(If on Sewer)
00 CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (Plcase Attach)

[ THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby affirm and attest that [ am familiar with the requirements and provisions of the
Connecticut Building Code, the CT General Statutes Section 7147 concerning Historic Districts, and Section 17-2 of the
Town Code and the Demolition Delay Ordinance of the Town of Westport and all other laws and rules and regulations
applicable to the demolition of property, and I agree to comply with such laws, rules or regulations and satisfy those

requirements in every aspect of that work, and to give the applicable local and state requirements precedence. Permission is
hereby granted for HDC members to inspect the property.

I ALSO CERTIFY that I am the OWNER of the property herein described, and that [ have the legal right and authority to

proceed with the work herein outlined, and that the information I have given is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge,

SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER/OR AGENT; H’"’f/'(//?é/’///

SIGNATURE OF DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR;

DATE: 73/ { / 2%

SIGNATURE OF BUILDING OFFICIAL;

Revised 11/14/2019



+ COASTAL

Coastal Luxury Homes 1723 Post Road East Westport CT 06880
203-984-6869 joe@coastal-lux.com

Re: Letter of Authorization

August 13th, 2020

To Whom It May Concern,

We give Coastal Luxury Homes LLC as our representatives, permission on our behalf, to
execute any documents necessary pertaining to a demolition permit for our single
family dwelling located at 58 Turkey Hill Road South Westport, CT 06880.

Thank you,

Phillip and Jessica Polito
Ppolito18@mac.com
Jessica.b.polito@gmail.com
203-248-5627




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 17E35CFF-F75E-46BD-AF31-48CF11641A5D

August 4, 2020

Town of Westport
110 Myrtle Avenue
Westport, Connecticut 06880

Re: 58 Turkey Hill Road South, Westport, CT

To Whom It May Concern:

Phillip and Jessica Polito are the contract purchasers with respect to the real property

located at 58 Turkey Hill Road South, Westport, Connecticut (the “Property”) owned by Richard
Gordon.

As owner of the above-referenced Property with the improvements thercon, this letter
shall serve as my authorization and consent to allow Phillip and Jessica Polito, as contract
purchasers, thru their attorney and or designated agents, to discuss and/or present any necessary
written information/documentation to the applicable Agencies or Commissions for the Town of
Westport, pursuant to the Westport Zoning regulations regarding any improvements to the
Property, including but not limited to any flood and erosion control board, conservation
commission, historic district commission, architectural review board, and any other boards or
commissions. This letter should also serve as authorization for application to any municipal
department that is required to consider any improvements for this Property.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

DocuSigned by:

- Yichard Cordon

\——A4C16A679AB16458...

Richard Freeland Gordon



HDC NEIGHBOR NOTIFICATION FORM

Pursuant to the Historic District Commissions requirements, | have
notified by mail the following owners of properties abutting and across
_the street from the property to be demolished:
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LEGAL NOTICE OF INTENT TO DEMOLISH
In accordance with Article I, Section 14-24 (a) (2) of the Code of Ordinances, Town of
Westport, notice is herby given that a demolition permit application for the building or structures

at 58 Turkey Hill Road South has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on
August 14th, 2020.

Name and address of the owner: Richard Gordon
70 Great Hill Road
Ridgefield, CT 06877

Age of the building or structure: 56 Years Old

Square footage of the building or structure: 3,668 Gross Sq. Ft.

The application is currently pending and available for public inspection in the Office of the
Town Building Official.



Wright, Sandra

From: Brian Steinhauer <brian@coastal-lux.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 20, 2020 10:56 AM

To: Wright, Sandra

Cc: Onofrio, Michele

Subject: Fwd: 58 Turkey Hill Road South Demo
Attachments: 58 Turkey Demo.pdf

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Town of Westport's email system. Do not click links or open

attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
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Brian Steinhauer | Coastal Luxury Homes | 1771 Post Rd E #205 | Westport CT 06880 | P. 203.873.9348 | www.brian@coastal-lux.com

Begin forwarded message:

From: Brian Steinhauer <brian@ctcoastal.com>
Subject: 58 Turkey Hill Road South Demo
Date: August 20, 2020 at 10:52:08 AM EDT




To: Brian Steinhauer <brian@gcoastal-lux.com>




Brian Steinhauer
203-873-9348






Application for Demolition Permit (continued)

CHECKLIST & CONTACT NAMES & NUMBERS FOR OBTAINING SHUT OFF NOTICES:
No shut offs should occur until after expiration of the 180 day waiting period unless balance of
waiting period is waived by the HDC. If the property is a local historic property or located

within a local historic district no shut off notices should occur without HDC Certificate of
Appropriateness approval for the demolition.

O CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS for Historic Properties or properties within a Historic District

O COPY OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION AND PUBLICATION DATE

t COPY OF NOTIFICATION LETTER TO ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS

O AQUARION WATER COMPANY Carol Robles  (203)362-3062  demolitions@agquarionwater.com
O CABLEVISION - (203) 696-4780 robin.schilb@alticeusa.com
O EVERSOURCE ENERGY - (888) 544-4826 FAX (877) 285-4448
O FUEL TANK (For underground tanks) Fire Marshall’s Office ~ (203) 341-5020 FAX (203) 341-5009
O FUEL TANK (For aboveground tanks) From the oil company or remediation contractor

| PROPANE TANK From the propane company that removed the tank

O GAS COMPANY Michael Simoneau (203) 795-7792  FAX (203) 795-7784
d FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Const. & Eng. Dept. (203) 383-6727

o CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT Colin Kelly (203) 341-1170 FAX (203) 341-1088
O HEALTH DEPARTMENT Jeff Andrews (203) 227-9571

O PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Deborah Barbieri (203) 341-1793

(If on Sewer)
L0  CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (Please Attach)

[ THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby affirm and attest that | am familiar with the requirements and provisions of the
Connecticut Building Code, the CT General Stamtes Section 7-147 concerning Historic Districts, and Section 17-2 of the
Town Code and the Demolition Delay Ordinance of the Town of Westport and all other laws and rules and regulations
applicable to the demolition of property, and I agree to comply with such laws, rules or regulations and satisfy those

requirements in every aspect of that work, and to give the applicable local and state requirements precedence. Permission is
hereby granted for HDC members to inspect the property.

I ALSO CERTIFY that I am the OWNER of the property herein described

proceed with the work herein outlined, and that the information I have
knowledge,

, and that I have the legal right and authority to
given is true and correct to the best of my ~ f

T o

]

SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER/OR AGENT: - "

SIGNATURE OF DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR:

SIGNATURE OF BUILDING OFFICIAL:

Revised 11/14/2019



+o

Coastal Luxury Homes 1723 Post Road EastWestport CT 06880
203-984-6869joe @coastal-lux.com

Re: Letter of Autharization

August 9th, 2020

To Whom It May Concern,

We give Coastal Luxury Homes LLCas our representatives, permission on our behalf, to
execute any documents necessary pertaining to a demolition permit for mysingle family
dwelling located at 14 Mortar Rock Rd. Westport, CT 06880.

Thapk you,
4
S

Frank and Mary Kelty
203-454-0854

14 Mortar Rock Road
Westport, CT 06880



HDC NEIGHBOR NOTIFICATION FORM

Pursuant to the Historic District Commissions requirements, | have
notified by mail the following owners of properties abutting and across

the street from the property to be demolished:

PERRY BING DUBINBAUM DAWN MELIS

5 VALLEY HOTS AD 12 MORTAR ROCK RDy .
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 0ge80

ELMER AN & HELEN MARTIN-

HERMAN NEAL T & RACHEL | 7 Vi S R
NEAL T & RA  VALLEY HGTS RD
11 MORTAR ROCK RIY WESTPORT, CT (8880

WESTRORT, CT 08880

ADELGLASS EVAN & DONNA
15 MORTAR ROCK Rp
WESTPORT, CT 06880

DUNCAN ANDREW & PAULA FRANCES
16 MORTAR ROCK RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880

HONG ALLAN ANE MARIA RICKERT

3 VALLEY HGTS RD
WESTRORT, GT 06380

s = .
e

W e
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P

Signature of owner or authorized agent Date ’

Toten Sletdd
‘gbf“‘\&v\ WY e Quwe 7
Print Name




LEGAL NOTICE OF INTENT TO DEMOLISH
In accordance with Article I, Section 14-24 (a) (2) of the Code of Ordinances, Town of
Westport, notice is herby given that a demolition permit application for the building or structures

at 58 Turkey Hill Road South has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on
August 14th, 2020.

Name and address of the owner: Frank and Mary Kelty
14 Mortar Rock
Westport, CT 06880
Age of the building or structure: 53 Years Old
Square footage of the building or structure: 3,843 Gross Sq. Ft.

The application is currently pending and available for public inspection in the Office of the
Town Building Official.



Wright, Sandra

R
From: Brian Steinhauer <brian@coastal-lux.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 20, 2020 11:13 AM
To: Wright, Sandra
Cc: Onofrio, Michele
Subject: Fwd: 14 Mortar Rock Demo
Attachments: 14 Mortar.pdf; Demo Notification .docx

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Town of Westport's email system. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
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Brian Steinhauer | Coastal Luxury Homes | 1771 Post Rd E #205 | Westport CT 06880 | P. 203.873.9348 | www.brian@coastal-lux.com

Begin forwarded message:

From: Brian Steinhauer <brian@ctcoastal.com>
Subject: 14 Mortar Rock Demo

Date: August 20, 2020 at 10:56:23 AM EDT
To: Brian Steinhauer <brian@gcoastal-lux.com>







Brian Steinhauer
203-873-9348






Application for Demolition Permit (continued)

CHECKLIST & CONTACT NAMES & NUMBERS FOR OBTAINING SHUT OFF NOTICES:
No shut offs should occur until after expiration of the 180 day waiting period unless balance of
waiting period is waived by the HDC. If the property is a local historic property or located
within a local historic district no shut off notices should occur without HDC Ceriificate of

Appropriateness approval for the demolition.,

L CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS for Historic Properties or properties within a Historic District

O COPY OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION AND PUBLICATION DATE

D COFY OF NOTIFICATION LETTER TO ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS

O3 AQUARION WATER COMPANY Carol Robles  (203)362-3062 demolitions@aquarionwater.com
O CABLEVISION - (203) 696-4780 robin.schilb@alticeusa.com
O EVERSOURCE ENERGY - (888) 544-4826  FAX (877) 285-4448
U FUEL TANK (For underground tanks) Fire Marshall’s Office (203) 341-5020 FAX (203) 341-5009
g FUEL TANK (For aboveground tanks) From the oil company or remediation contractor

] PROPANE TANK From the propane company that removed the tank

O GAS COMPANY Michael Simoneau (203) 7957792 FAX (203) 795-7784
0 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Const. & Eng, Dept. (203) 383-6727

U CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT Colin Kelly (203)341-1170 FAX (203) 341-1088
O HEALTH DEPARTMENT Ieff Andrews (203) 227-9571

U PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Deborah Barbieri (203) 341-1793

(If on Sewer)

L CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (Please Attach)

I THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby affirm and attest that I am familiar with the requirements and provisions of the
Connecticut Building Code, the CT General Statutes Section 7-147 concerning Historic Districts, and Section 17-2 of the
Town Code and the Demolition Delay Ordinance of the Town of Westport and all other laws and rules and regulations
applicable to the demolition of property, and I agree to comply with such laws, rules or regulations and satisty those
requirements in every aspect of that work, and to give the applicable local and state requirements precedence, Permission is
hereby granted for HDC members to inspect the property,

[ALSO CERTIFY that | am the OWNER of the property herein described, and that T have the legal right and authority to
proceed with the work herein outlined, and that the information I have given is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge. : ‘ e

[ ] : /)

SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER/OR AGENT: .}

ALY DATE; _&5_;}_

SIGNATURE OF DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR:

SIGNATURE OF BUILDING OFFICIAL:

Revised 11/14/2019




99/°p¥5 026'9 £69'2 B8JY 985BS / AT SS0JD) i
#o1L 585 8z 0 Bugisd paynep 1A
0 00’0 599°L 0 geis a1s
186'eg 152 99¢'L 0 SUOIS - Ofied S1d
659 eleL ag 0 SJ2I0U0D - oped o1d
9104 pLE9L 886 886 paysiulg ‘Ai0)g seddn sn4d
286 60'6¢ 8z 0 uadQ 'yaiod d0o4
£66'7/L 55'69 prL') 0 afery ¥od
629'2i2 2801 G99'} $99°L 100} 15114 Sve
sneA dauidepun | 1500 jun Baly 43 | ealy Joold | eaty Buary uoljdosac apod
) _NOf _E, [ S ONIGHNE.
A Jddy] Vapei5| speid| PO %| o PUoo| B IA| 3id WA SR &R At gns| —gnS|duoseq] opan
(q)s3 2] i ~HX £ 1 - 80
WBWLIOY AQ 8InD 0] 1500 WbisH Buyen
IAQ 2D 011500 L sooe|das
UBWWIOD QG dLli| oS I3} puoy JoLay
A0 duty osipg o| sebees nusg
JUBLWILOD JAD doQ {enp jwsg Uiy
INO 9%, dog uwaseq ul4
00} 'est PIUSY 1098 sug 23Jy 4S) BUNRS
8. PO0Y JusdIeg sany oy
,_ % UORIOUOD sqn_ jcodpiyan
m UOHIPUOD L SUSLOIY
_ L 401084 pual ] abeseny 20] B usyony
". 0540 feu.eK abeseny z0 BIAS Uieg
_ 0SqQ |eUCHOUN .
! SWIOOY 6 6 'SWIcoy [ejot
22 % volieisaidag
i 0 saxdBgX eloL
i 0002 PojepoWay Jeah
! ujeg JeH 1 Li suesg jeH eoL
; W Buey epouwsey 5
M o P02 UoReaIdaq sules ind g z ‘suhyIg fejol.
i . swioolpaq ¢ 0] swooipag (810
i 1HNg Jeax aAloay sk
- B »061 1ing sesA ARy €0 _SGAL OV
' M : Sl 1oH S0 odAL jeoH
: i sen £0 [en4 Jeaq
. . 2 Bl 2 J1d Jousp
w 196085 maN anjep Bulping 1eden E | 1 Jousy
! e B 7 Z liem Jousuy
TR) lemi SO| | lleA Joljut
: : 15 0pUod iBuug yeydsy €0 18r00 Jooy
! M %J030e] Uondiusssa 2p0Q | 8GA L Jsnlpy 8leo €0 -eImongs jooy
i o T i Isl” Tgi 2 IEM JoLBXT
: aump| ol Df jooted 8BUIYS POOAA bl } epd Jousixg
w Y1vd OGNOD b Asugdnoog
, $L0IS 2 z 1890018
; . i Jojensz g 1 BpRIS)
: ! wbieH Bugen [EluSpIsay 10 ePon
N b ssoe(deud [BliojoD £0 Bkg
uondioseq [Ye) uswiag uoydisaseg PO wawag
(GINNLINGD) 1% 130 NOILONHISNOD VLiTI NOLLINGHLSNOD
Nd 0L:€0'S 0202/0¢/, S¥eq il L o | #prD L 0 | #oeg L #6pg §2/S  #3unodoy 9691 QI UOISIA
stweN Bpig 1000/0L0/ /01 QI dey NI MOONM ONITivYL v uopesos Ausdoid

101 9sn 9|Is



Property Location 4 TRAILING ROCK LN Map D H10//010/000 / 8ldg Name State Use 101
Vision iD 1696 Account# 5725 Bldg# 1 Sec# 1 of 1 Card# 1 of 1 Print Date 7/30/2020 6:03:09 PM
| CURRENT OWNER TOPO OTILITIES STRT/ROAD LOCATION CURRENT ASSESSMENT
DAVEY JOHN P & MARGARET M 6[Septic 2 [Private Description Code Appraised A d 6158
2 |Public Water RES LAND 1~1 532,000 372,400
DWELLING 1-3 453,000 317,100
4 TRAILING ROCK LN SUPPLEMENTAL DATA WESTPORT, CT
Alt Prel ID 5454117-3 Lift Hse
Historic 10
Census 503
WESTPORT CT 06880 WestportC 23
VISION
Survey Ma
A .
| GISID  H10010000 Assoc Pig# o~ TS 515505
RECORD UF CWNERSRIP [ BR-VOLPAGE [SALEDATET O | SALEFPRICE JVC FPREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS THISTORY)
DAVEY JOHN P & MARGARET M 1390|0264 | ©07-21-1995| U | | 441,000 vear | Code | Assessed | Vear | Code | ASsessedV | Year | Code | Assessed
2019 1-1 372,400 | 2018 1-1 372,400 | 2017 1-1 372,400
1-3 317,100 1-3 317,100 1-3 317,100
Total 689500 Total 689500 Total 689500
EXENMPTIONS OTHER ASSESIMENTS This signature acknowledges a visit by a Data Collector or Assessor
Year | Code Description Amount Code Description Number Amount Comm Int
ol 500 Appraised Bidg. Value {Card) 453,000
ASSESSING NEIGHBORHOOD Appraised Xf (B) Value (Bldg) 0
n%m wma Nohd Name B Tracing Batch Appraised Ob (B) Value (Bldg) 0
NOTES Appraised Land Value (Bldg) 532.000
M/ 5609(3) Special Land Vatue 0
MK = 00 Total Appraised Parcel Value 986,000
Valuation Method ¢
Total Appraised Parcel Value 985,000
BUILDING FERMIT RECORD ViSIT /7 CHANGE HISTORY
Permit Id Issue Date Type Description Amount Insp Date | % Comp | Dale Comp Comments Date id [Type] Is TCd Purpost/Result
61358 08-07-2001 24 X 26 GAR E 15,000 100 24 X 26 GAR EXT 10-31-2015 VA 80 [Data Mailer No Change
23228 05-25-2000 SERVICE UPG 1,000 100 SERVICE UPGRADE 100AT 06-17-2015 VA 10 {Measu/LtrSnt - Letter Sent
23227 05-25-2000 WIRE FOR KIT/ 7,500 100 WIRE FORKIT/ FAMRM REN | 05052015 | MJFE 08 |Measur/int Refusal - No inf
58407 01-19-2000 RENOV KIT, AD 45,000 100 RENOV KiT, ADD 3 SETS DO 04-13-2015 VA 66 |[INSPECTION NOTICE SE
02-04-2005 KC 7 12 |QC - Measure Bldg/OBs
& 01-28-2005 KR 1 1 G0 |Measur+Listed
LAND {INE VALUATION SECTION
B | Use Code Description Zone| Land Type | Land Units | Unit Price | Size Adj | Site Index | Gond. | Nbhd. | Nbhd. Adj Notes Location Adjustment | Adj Unit P| Land Vaiue
1 101 [Single Family Re [ AA 1.000] AC 380,000/ 1.00000 5 1.00 | 140 1.400 1.0000 532,000
Total Card Land Units 1.000] AC Parcel Total Land Area{1.0000 Total Land Value 532,000




Mattera Construction Co., LLC
PO Box 147
Westport, CT 06881-0147
Tel; 203-254-2626
Fax: 203-254-6446

July 31, 2020

Re: 4 Trailing Rock Lane
Westport, CT 06880

The property owner, John P, Davey and Margaret M, Davey, hercby grant
authority and permission to the property contract purchaser, Mattera Construction,
Co., LLC, to take such actions necessary to apply for & demolition permit in relation
to 4 Trailing Rock Lane, Westport.

! 5\:" i (:"!
e ) el BRI A
John P, Davey . Date
N \wj ba Ty S / -
El« i il & i‘; \\{ A ‘ ; { a{ ‘\} t A
; A “1 Ly J!;z P T ey ¢ L ,t =
Margarjt M. Davey e} Date / /

!} é’““""’""‘( s ' [/ A
Walter Mattera, Mattera Construction Co., LLLC D
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Mattera Construction Co., LLC
P.O. Box 147
Westport, CT 06881
(203) 254-2626

August 14, 2020

John & Veronica Tysseland
6 Trailing Rock Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Re: Notice of Intent to Demolish
4 Trailing Rock Lane, Westport, CT 06880

In accordance with Article I, Section 14-24 (a) (2) of the Code of
Ordinances, Town of Westport, notice is hereby given that a
demolition permit application for the building or structure at

4 Trailing Rock Lane, Westport, CT has been filed in the Office of
the Town Building Official on 8/10/2020

Name and address of the owner: ___John & Margaret Davey
Age of the building or structure: 1964
Square footage of the building or structure: ___ 6920  SQ. FT.

The application is currently pending and available for public
inspection in the Office of the Town Building Official.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number listed
above.

Sincerely,

I

Walter Mattera




Mattera Construction Co., LLC
P.O. Box 147
Westport, CT 06881
(203) 254-2626

August 14, 2020

Steven & Lori Hammer
5 Trailing Rock Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Re: Notice of Intent to Demolish
4 Trailing Rock Lane, Westport, CT 06880

In accordance with Article Il, Section 14-24 (a) (2) of the Code of
Ordinances, Town of Westport, notice is hereby given that a
demolition permit application for the building or structure at

4 Trailing Rock Lane, Westport, CT has been filed in the Office of
the Town Building Official on 8/10/2020

Name and address of the owner: John & Margaret Davey
Age of the building or structure: 1964
Square footage of the building or structure: ___ 6920  SQ. FT.

The application is currently pending and available for public
inspection in the Office of the Town Building Official.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number listed
above.

Sincerely,

|
Walter Mattera




Mattera Construction Co., LLC
P.O. Box 147
Westport, CT 06881
(203) 254-2626

August 14, 2020

Andrew Green & Shayna Fortes
2 Trailing Rock Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Re: Notice of Intent to Demolish
4 Trailing Rock Lane, Westport, CT 06880

In accordance with Article 11, Section 14-24 (a) (2) of the Code of
Ordinances, Town of Westport, notice is hereby given that a
demolition permit application for the building or structure at

4 Trailing Rock Lane, Westport, CT has been filed in the Office of
the Town Building Official on 8/10/2020

Name and address of the owner: ___John & Margaret Davey
Age of the building or structure: 1964
Square footage of the building or structure: __ 6920  SQ. FT.

The application is currently pending and available for public
inspection in the Office of the Town Building Official.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number listed
above.

Sincerely,

Walter Mattera




Mattera Construction Co., LLC
P.O. Box 147
Westport, CT 06881
(203) 254-2626

August 14, 2020

David & Lori Beth Sochol
47 Maple Avenue North
Westport, CT 06880

Re: Naotice of Intent to Demolish
4 Trailing Rock Lane, Westport, CT 06880

In accordance with Article Il, Section 14-24 (a) (2) of the Code of
Ordinances, Town of Westport, notice is hereby given that a
demolition permit application for the building or structure at

4 Trailing Rock Lane, Westport, CT has been filed in the Office of
the Town Building Official on 8/10/2020

Name and address of the owner. ___John & Margaret Davey
Age of the building or structure: 1964
Square footage of the building or structure: _6920 __ SQ. FT.

The application is currently pending and available for public
inspection in the Office of the Town Building Official.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number listed
above.,

Sincerely,

e
1’({‘,(‘-"
P

\ .
Walter Mattera




Mattera Construction Co., LLC
P.O. Box 147
Westport, CT 06881
(203) 254-2626

August 14, 2020

David & Laurie Gendell
49 Maple Avenue North
Westport, CT 06880

Re: Notice of Intent to Demolish
4 Trailing Rock Lane, Westport, CT 06880

In accordance with Article ll, Section 14-24 (a) (2) of the Code of
Ordinances, Town of Westport, notice is hereby given that a
demolition permit application for the building or structure at

4 Trailing Rock Lane, Westport, CT has been filed in the Office of
the Town Building Official on 8/10/2020

Name and address of the owner: ___John & Margaret Davey
Age of the building or structure: 1964
Square footage of the building or structure: ___ 6920 _ SQ. FT.

The application is currently pending and available for public
inspection in the Office of the Town Building Official.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number listed
above. ,

Sincerely, -

]
e f

Wéltel: Mattera




Mattera Construction Co., LLC
P.O. Box 147 ‘
Westport, CT 06881
(203) 254-2626

August 14, 2020

Rochelle & David Deckelbaum
51 Maple Avenue North
Westport, CT 06880

Re: Notice of Intent to Demolish
4 Trailing Rock Lane, Westport, CT 06880

In accordance with Article [I, Section 14-24 (a) (2) of the Code of
Ordinances, Town of Westport, notice is hereby given that a
demolition permit application for the building or structure at

4 Trailing Rock Lane, Westport, CT has been filed in the Office of
the Town Building Official on 8/10/2020

Name and address of the owner: ___John & Margaret Davey
Age of the building or structure: 1964
Square footage of the building or structure: 6920  SQ. FT.

The application is currently pending and available for public
inspection in the Office of the Town Building Official.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number listed
above.

Sincerely,

iy o i

Walter Mattera




Mattera Construction Co., LLC
P.O. Box 147
Westport, CT 06881
(203) 254-2626

August 14, 2020

James & Maria Mulvehill
20 Hyde Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Re: Notice of Intent to Demolish
4 Trailing Rock Lane, Westport, CT 06880

In accordance with Article H, Section 14-24 (a) (2) of the Code of
Ordinances, Town of Westport, notice is hereby given that a
demolition permit application for the building or structure at

4 Trailing Rock Lane, Westport, CT has been filed in the Office of
the Town Building Official on 8/10/2020

Name and address of the owner: ___John & Margaret Davey
Age of the building or structure: 1964
Square footage of the building or structure: 6920  SQ. FT.

The application is currently pending and available for public
inspection in the Office of the Town Building Official.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number listed
above.

Sincerely,

Wa“tt’é‘r Mattera







Application for Demolition Permit (continued)

CHECKLIST & CONTACT NAMES & NUMBERS FOR OBTAINING SHUT OFF NOTICES:
No shut offs should occur until after expiration of the 180 day waiting period unless balance of
waiting period is waived by the HDC. If the property is a local historic property or located

within a local historic district no shut off notices should occur without HDC Certificate of
Appropriateness approval for the demolition.

O CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS for Historic Properties or properties within a Historic District

O COPY OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION AND PUBLICATION DATE

O COPY OF NOTIFICATION LETTER TO ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS

0 AQUARION WATER COMPANY Carol Robles  (203)362-3062  demolitions@aquarionwater.com
O CABLEVISION - (203) 696-4780 robin.schilb@alticeusa.com
d EVERSOURCE ENERGY - (888) 544-4826 FAX (877)285-4448
O FUEL TANK (For underground tanks) Fire Marshall’s Office ~ (203) 341-5020 FAX (203) 341-5009
O FUEL TANK (For aboveground tanks) From the oil company or remediation contractor

| PROPANE TANK From the propane company that removed the tank

O GAS COMPANY Michael Simoneau ©(203)795-7792 FAX (203) 795-7784
a FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Const. & Eng. Dept, (203) 3836727

U CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT Colin Kelly (203) 341-1170 FAX (203) 341-1088
| HEALTH DEPARTMENT Jeff Andrews (203) 227-9571

O PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Deborah Barbieri (203) 341-1793

(If on Sewer)

00  CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (Please Attach)

[ THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby affirm and attest that I am familiar with the requirements and provisions of the
Connecticut Building Code, the CT General Statutes Section 7-147 concerning Historic Districts, and Section 17-2 of the
Town Code and the Demolition Delay Ordinance of the Town of Westport and all other laws and rules and regulations
applicable to the demolition of property, and I agree to comply with such laws, rules or regulations and satisfy those

requirements in every aspect of that work, and to give the applicable local and state requirements precedence. Permission is
hereby granted for HDC members to inspect the property.

[ ALSO CERTIFY that I am the OWNER of the property herein described, and that I have the legal right and authority to

proceed with the work herein outlined, and that the information I have given is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge. '

SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER/OR AGENT;__ lechzed %L&M patg;_8/12/20
SIGNATURE OF DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR:

SIGNATURE OF BUILDING OFFICIAL:

Revised 11/14/2019
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Gulick Construcuon, LLC
48 Old Rock Lane
Norwalle. CT 06850

Pawricia Annc Vezendy
18 Cranbury Road
Westport, CT 06880

July 27. 2020

To whom it may cencern:
I'authorize Michael Gulick of Gulick Construction, LLC to pull any and all permits for the work (o be

performed on my property located at 18 Cranbury in the Town of Westport. If you have any questions, please
feel Iree to call me at 203.247.1917

Sineerely,

’ T A
Patricia Anne Vezendy g
y
s

48 Old Rock Lane, Norwalk, CT 06850 Mike@®GulickConstruction.com Phone:203.813.2035 Page 1
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18 Cranbury Abutters List

Westport Addresses

REDDY VIKRAM B AND TUMMALA VASUNDARA
16 CRANBURY RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880

BABCOCK ALICIA
9 ELDREDGE LN
COHASSET, MA 2025

MCHUGH DANIEL P & MARIE
8 CRANBURY RD
WESTPORT, CT 6380

PARDON CHRISTOPHER AND GA
20 CRANBURY RD
WESTPORT, CT 6880

SYAH LAUREL J & YULI H
12 CRANBURY RD
WESTPORT, CT 6880

VOSPER PAUL AND DESAI BHA
11 WOODSIDE LN
WESTPORT, CT 6880

Norwalk Addresses

HIGUCHI KENJI & TAMI
23 CRANBURY RD
NORWALK, CT 06851

VANECH ANTHONY T & ROBERTA
11 CRANBURY RD
NORWALK, CT 06851

HEES GERALD P.
23 2 CRANBURY RD
NORWALK, CT 06851

SEARS & GREGORY SUNDBERG
17 CRANBURY ROAD
NORWALK, CT 06851



aReddy Vikram B and Tummala Vasundara
16 Cranbury Road
Westport, CT 06880

August 18,2020

Dear Reddy Vikram and Tummala Vasundara,

This letter is to notify you that on or about September 25, 2020, the house at 18 Cranbury Road, Westport,
Connecticut will be demolished.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number at 203.515.8897 or by email at

N = 1
4 o Lo
il g

h bt £

CHODLLO

Sincerél s

b ".J;: g M e
Mi ip/é i

Gulick Construction LLC

48 0ld Rock Lane
Norwalk, CT 06850




" Alicia Babcock
9 Eldredge Lane
Westport, CT 06880

August 18, 2020

Dear Ms. Babcock,

This letter is to notify you that on or about September 25, 2020, the house at 18 Cranbury Road, Westport,
Connecticut will be demolished.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number at 203.515.8897 or by email at

i

48 Old'Rock Lane
Norwalk, CT 06850




" Daniel P. and Marie Mchugh
8 Cranbury Lane
Westport, CT 06880

August 18,2020

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Mchugh,

This letter is to notify you that on or about September 25, 2020, the house at 18 Cranbury Road, Westport,
Connecticut will be demolished.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number at 203.515.8897 or by email at

fragy@aulickeonsir

48 0ld Rock Lane
Norwalk, CT 06850




uChristopher and Ga Pardon
20 Cranbury Lane
Westport, CT 06880

August 18, 2020

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Christopher Pardon,

This letter is to notify you that on or about September 25, 2020, the house at 18 Cranbury Road, Westport,
Connecticut will be demolished.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number at 203.515.8897 or by email at

s

7= W B )
tracy@gulickeo

LGOLIGR. oo

48 0ld Rock Lane
Norwalk, CT 06850




Laurel J. and Yuli H Syah
12 Cranbury Lane
Westport, CT 06880

August 18, 2020

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Syah,

This letter is to notify you that on or about September 25, 2020, the house at 18 Cranbury Road, Westport,
Connecticut will be demolished.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number at 203.515.8897 or by email at

Lrad Ghnill HLEOE

Construction LLC
48 01d Rock Lane

Norwalk, CT 06850




"Paul Vosper and Desai Bha
11 Woodside Lane
Westport, CT 06880

August 18,2020

Dear Mr. Paul Vosper and Desai Bha,

This letter is to notify you that on or about September 25, 2020, the house at 18 Cranbury Road, Westport,
Connecticut will be demolished.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number at 203.515.8897 or by email at

tracv@gulickoonstraction.com

48 Old Rock Lane
Norwalk, CT 06850




Mr. Gerald Hees
23 % Cranbury Road
Norwalk, CT 06851

August 18,2020

Dear Mr. Gerald Hees,

This letter is to notify you that on or about September 25, 2020, the house at 18 Cranbury Road, Westport,
Connecticut will be demolished.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number at 203.515.8897 or by email at

fracy@gulickeonst

ick Construction LLC
48 ofd Rock Lane

Norwalk, CT 06850




"Mr. and Mrs. Anthony and Roberta Vanech
11 Cranbury Road
Norwalk, CT 06851

August 18,2020

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Anthony Vanech,

This letter is to notify you that on or about September 25, 2020, the house at 18 Cranbury Road, Westport,
Connecticut will be demolished.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number at 203.515.8897 or by email at

Dracy@pulicle

-
¢ i g
Y
/ v/ -
o/

Gali k onstruction LLC
48 Old Rock Lane

EENRI NI

Norwalk, CT 06850




Mr. and Mrs. Kenji and Tami Huguchi
23 Cranbury Road
Norwalk, CT 06851

August 18, 2020

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Kenji and Tami Huguchi,

This letter is to notify you that on or about September 25, 2020, the house at 18 Cranbury Road, Westport,
Connecticut will be demolished.

If you have any questlons please contact me at the number at 203.515.8897 or by email at
’T i" ((’)” “‘ O 1\ i {5 "\/",“

Guliqk onstruction LLC
48 0ld Rock Lane
Norwalk, CT 06850




‘Mr. and Mrs. Sears & Gregory Sundberg
17 Cranbury Road
Norwalk, CT 06880

August 18, 2020

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sears & Gregory Sundberg

This letter is to notify you that on or about September 25, 2020, the house at 18 Cranbury Road, Westport,
Connecticut will be demolished.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number at 203.515.8897 or by email at

tracvi@pulickconstruction.com

nstruction LLC
48 0ld Rock Lane
Norwalk, CT 06850
















Application for Demolition Permit (continued)

CHECKLIST & CONTACT NAMES & NUMBERS FOR OBTAINING SHUT OFF NOTICES:
No shut offs should occur until after expiration of the 180 day waiting period unless balance of
waiting period is waived by the HDC. If the property is a local historic property or located
within a local historic district no shut off notices should occur without HDC Certificate of
Appropriateness approval for the demolition.

O CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS for Historic Properties or properties within a Historic District
I COPY OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION AND PUBLICATION DATE
[ COPY OF NOTIFICATION LETTER TO ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS
O AQUARION WATER COMPANY Carol Robles  (203)362-3062  demolitions@aquarionwater.com
O CABLEVISION - (203) 696-4780 robin.schilb@alticeusa.com
(| EVERSOURCE ENERGY - (888) 544-4826 FAX (877)285-4448
O FUEL TANK (For underground tanks) Fire Marshall’s Office (203) 341-5020 FAX (203) 341-5009
O FUEL TANK (For aboveground tanks) From the oil company or remediation contractor
O PROPANE TANK From the propane company that removed the tank
O GAS COMPANY Michael Simoneau (203) 795-7792 FAX (203) 795-7784
O FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Const. & Eng. Dept. (203) 383-6727
0 CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT Colin Kelly (203) 341-1170 FAX (203)341-1088
] HEALTH DEPARTMENT Jeff Andrews (203) 227-9571
0 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Deborah Barbieri (203) 341-1793

(If on Sewer)

| CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (Please Attach)

I THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby affirm and attest that I am familiar with the requirements and provisions of the
Connecticut Building Code, the CT General Statutes Section 7-147 concerning Historic Districts, and Section 17-2 of the
Town Code and the Demolition Delay Ordinance of the Town of Westport and all other laws and rules and regulations
applicable to the demolition of property, and I agree to comply with such laws, rules or regulations and satisfy those

requirements in every aspect of that work, and to give the applicable local and state requirgments precedence. Permission is
hereby granted for HDC members to inspect the property. ‘

I ALSO CERTIFY that I am the OWNER of the prope
proceed with the work herein outlined, and that the infoh
knowledge.

v.herein described, and that I have
NN have given is true and corrd

egal right and authority to
{o the best of my

)72

SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER/OR AGENT: \ -

SIGNATURE OF DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR:

SIGNATURE OF BUILDING OFFICIAL:

Revised 11/14/2019



Property Location 2 TIMBER LN Map ID  E11//077/000/ Bldg Name State Use 101
Vision ID 7436 Account# 11557 Bldg# 1 Sec# 1 of 1 Cad# 1 of 1 Print Date 7/31/2020 2:46:42 AM
- CURRENT OWNER TOPO ~_UTILITIES STRT/ROAD LOCATION CURRENT ASSESSMENT =+ B
SARNO PAUL 6Septic 1 [Public Description Code Appraised A d 6158
2 |Public Water RES LAND 1-1 548,800 384,200
SUPPLEMENTALDATA DWELLING 1-3 135,800 95,100 WESTPORT. CT
2 TIMBER LN Alt PrciID  5319410-17 qLift Hse ) '
Historic ID
Census 503
WESTPORT CT 06880 WestportC 23
Survey Ma 2363
Survey Ma
1 GISID E11077000 Assoc Pid# o 584700 379300
RECORD ‘OF OWNERSHIP ‘BK-VOL/PAGE | SALEDATE| QU | VA1 SALE PRICE ‘| VC PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS (HISTORY)
SARNO PAUL 0326 | 0024 09-27-19721 U | 0| 29 |_Year | Code Assessed Year | Code [ A dV | Year | Code A
2019 1-1 384,200 | 2018 1-1 384,200 { 2017 11 384,200
1-3 95,100 1-3 95,100 1-3 95,100
Total 479300 Total 479300 Total 479300
SR ‘EXEMPTIONS OTHER ASSESSMENT. This signature acknowledges a visit by a Data Collector or Assessor
Year | Code Description Amount Code Description Number Amount Comm Int
APPRAISED VALUE SUMMARY
Tota 500 Appraised Bldg. Value {Card) 135,800
et ASSESSING NEIGHBORHOOD i Appraised Xf (B) Value (Bldg) 0
zlglg;i Sgb Nbhd Name B Tracing Batch Appraised Ob (B) Value (Bldg) 0
— - NOTES - Appraised Land Value (Bldg) 548,900
M/ 2363(17) Special Land Value 0
LIVING SPACE (KITCHEN, DINING ROOM/ Total Appraised Parcel Value 684,700
LIVING ROOM) ON LOWER LEVEL Valuation Method C
2015 NO UFDATES
Total Appraised Parcel Vaiue 684,700
- BUILDING PERMIT RECORD VISIT /CHANGE HISTORY
Issue Date | Type Description Amount Insp Date | % Comp | Date Comp Comments Date Id |Type| Is |Cd Purpost/Result
60081 07-20-2000 RENOVATE IN 7,000 100 RENOVATE INTERIOR BATH 11-24-2014 BG 00 {Measur+Listed
11-14-2014 W 66 [INSPECTION NOTICE SE
03-21-2011 BAA 51 |BAA No Change
05-24-2006 BAA 50 |BAA Change
01-17-2006 Lv 41 [Hearing - Change
09-21-2005 MJ 00 |Measur+Listed
04-25-2005, KC 7 11 [QC - Check/Field R
o . S R . LAND LINE VALUATION SECTION - R N .
B | Use Code Description  [Zone| Land Type | Land Units | Unit Price | Size Adj | Site index | Cond. | Nbhd. | Nbhd. Adj Notes Location Adjustment | Adj Unit P | Land Value
1 101 Single Family Re | AA 1.2401 AC 380,000{ 0.80899 5 0.80 | 160 1.600 [LEDGE/TOPO 1.0000 548,900
Total Card Land Units 1.240] AC Parcel Total Land Area|1.2400 548,900

Total Land Value




Property Location 2 TIMBER LN Map ID  E11//077/000/
Vision ID 7436 Account # 11557 Bldg# 1 Print Date 7/31/2020 2:46:43 AM
CONSTRUCTION DETAIL CONSTRUCTION DETAIL {CONTINUED)
Element C Description Element Cd Description
Style: 01 Ranch Fireplaces 1
Modet 01 Residential Celling Height | 8.00
Grade: 09 C+ Elevator
Stories: 1 1 Story
QOccupancy 1 CONDO DATA
Exterior Wall 1 [14 Wood Shingle Parcel i [C_ 1Owne T
Exterior Wall 2 Bl IS
Roof Structure: 103 Gable Adjust Type [ Code Description Factor%
Roof Cover 03 Asphalt Shing| Gondo FIr
Interior Wall 1~ {05 Drywall Condo Unit
Interior Wall 2 COST/MARKET VALUATIO
AR L Hardwood Building Value New 271,588
Heat Fuel 02 Qi
bieal Tvpe: o Hot Water Year Built 1949
ype: 01 None - .
Total Bedrooms {03 3 Bedrooms Effective Year Built
Total Bihrms: |2 2 Full Baths Depreciation Code F
Total Half Baths |1 1 Half Bath Remodel Raling
Total Xtra Fixtrs |0 Year Remageled 1959
Total Rooms: 7 7 Rooms Depreciation % 50
: Functional Obsol
Bath Style: 01 Oid Style External Obsol
Kitchen Style: 01 Old Style Trend Factor 1
Kitchens 1 Condition
Whirlpool Tubs Condition %
Hot Tubs Percent Good 50
Sauna (SF Area Cns Sect Renld 135,800
Fin Basement 765 Dep % Ovr
Fin BsmtQual {4 Dep Ovr Comment
Bsmt. Garages |0 Misc Imp Ovr
Interior Cond F Misc Imp Ovr Comment
Fireplaces 1 Cost to Cure Ovr
Ceiling Height  18.00 Cost to Cure Ovr Comment
OB - OUTBUILDING & YARD ITEMS(L) 7 XF - BUILDING EXTRA FEATURES(B)
Code |Descript [Sub___{SubTy [L/B [Units [Unit Pric [Yr Bit [Cond. C_[% Gd_[Grade |Grade A |Appr. V
BUILDING SUB-AREA SUMMARY SECTION
Code Description Living Area | Floor Area | Eff Area [ Unit Cost [ Undeprec Value
BAS First Floor 1,323 105.88 140,083
FGR Garage 0 416 42.25 17,577
FOP Porch, Open 0 76 20.90 1,588
RBM Raised Basement 0 782 31.82 24,882
SLB Slab 0 541 0.00 0
WDK Deck, Wood 0 432 10.54 4,553
Tt Gross Liv / Lease Area 3,570 188,683




JHABITATS

August 25th, 2020

Good Afternoon:

Please note that demolition is scheduled for the following property on Friday
September 25th, 2020.

2 Timber Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Please do not hesitate to contact me for any questions.

Best Regards,

David Vynerib

David M. Vynerib | Principal | CCO Habitats | O: 203 295 3600 | C: 917 532 5818
davidv@ccohabitats.com | website | linkedin ! twitter |

Executive Assistant | Leah Minlc | O 203 295 3600 | C: 203 595 1239 | leahm@ccohabitats.com
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David & Jodi Giorlando
230 Bayberry Lane
Westport, CT 06880
July 22, 2020

To Whom It May Concern:

We are writing this letter to inform you that we have mailed required notification letters of our intent to
demolish the home at 230 Bayberry Lane to abutting property owners and those across the street. The
letters were mailed on July 22, 2020 via the US Post Office.

Sincerely, . p

David & Jodi Giorlando




Owner Name Co-Owner Name Owner Address Owner Address 2 Owner City Owner State Owner Zip

DIMITRIEF ALEXANDER & JILL 227 BAYBERRY LN WESTPORT CT 6880
DISCALA FRANCIS J JR 32 CANAL RD WESTPORT CT 6880
FLINN MARK A & SHEILA A 228 BAYBERRY LN WESTPORT :CT 6880
JOHNSON CHRISTOPHER & 6 CARDINAL LN WESTPORT CT 6880
ANDRIENE

KURPIEL JEFFREY FRANCIS 8 CARDINAL LN WESTPORT CT 6880
MENACHEMSON NOLAN & MARIA 231 BAYBERRY LN WESTPORT CT 6880
SACHS SARA H 234 BAYBERRY LN WESTPORT CT 6880
THEODOS TIFFANY F AND PAUL 233 BAYBERRY LN WESTPORT CT 6880
GARNER

Abutter's List (abutting properties an across the street)



David & Jodi Giorlando
230 Bayberry Lane

Westport, CT 06880
July 21, 2020

Alexander & Jill Dimitrief
227 Bayberry Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Dear Alexander & Jiil Dimitrief:

We hope you are well and enjoying the summer so far.

We are writing this letter to inform you that we intend to demolish the existing home at 230 Bayberry
Lane in Westport after we receive all necessary permits from the Town of Westport. This notification is
required by the Town of Westport Code of Ordinances Section 14-24 because the home is 70 years old
having been built in 1950 and is 3,451 square feet. We are the current owners of the property and have
filed an application for a permit to demolish in the office of the Town Building Official on July 21, 2020.

The application is currently pending and available for publicinspection.

Sincerely,

David & Jodi Gierlando




David & Jodi Giorlando
230 Bayberry Lane
Westport, CT 06880
luly 21, 2020

Francis J. Discala Jr.
32 Canal Road
Westport, CT 06880

Dear Francis J. Discala Jr.:

We hope you are well and enjoying the summer so far.

We are writing this letter to inform you that we intend to demolish the existing home at 230 Bayberry
Lane in Westport after we receive all necessary permits from the Town of Westport. This notification is
required by the Town of Westport Code of Ordinances Section 14-24 because the home is 70 years old
having been built in 1950 and is 3,451 square feet. We are the current owners of the property and have
filed an application for a permit to demolish in the office of the Town Building Official on July 21, 2020,

The application is currently pending and available for public inspection.

Sc@l&b Lol ouwndio

David & Jodi Giorlando



David & Jodi Giorlando
230 Bayberry Lane
Westport, CT 06880
July 21, 2020

Nolan & Maria Menachemson
231 Bayberry Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Dear Nolan & Maria Menachemson:

We hope you are well and enjoying the summer so far,

We are writing this letter to inform you that we intend to demolish the existing home at 230 Bayberry
Lane in Westport after we receive all necessary permits from the Town of Westport. This notification is
required by the Town of Westport Code of Ordinances Section 14-24 because the home is 70 years old
having been built in 1950 and is 3,451 square feet. We are the current owners of the property and have
filed an application for a permit to demolish in the office of the Town Building Official on July 21, 2020.

The application is currently pending and available for public inspection.

David & Jodi Giorlando




David & Jodi Giorlando
230 Bayberry Lane

Westport, CT 06880
July 21, 2020

Tiffany F. Theodos and Paul Garner
233 Bayberry Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Dear Tiffany F. Theodos and Paul Garner:

We hope you are well and enjoying the summer so far,

We are writing this letter to inform you that we intend to demolish the existing home at 230 Bayberry
Lane in Westport after we receive all necessary permits from the Town of Westport. This notification is
required by the Town of Westport Code of Ordinances Section 14-24 because the home is 70 years old
having been built in 1950 and is 3,451 square feet. We are the current owners of the property and have
filed an application for a permit to demolish in the office of the Town Building Official on July 21, 2020.

The application is currently pending and available for public inspection.

David & Jedi Giorlando




David & Jodi Giorlando
230 Bayberry Lane

Westport, CT 06880
July 21, 2020

Alexander & Jill Dimitrief
227 Bayberry Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Dear Alexander & Jiil Dimitrief:

We hope you are well and enjoying the summer so far.

We are writing this letter to inform you that we intend to demolish the existing home at 230 Bayberry
Lane in Westport after we receive all necessary permits from the Town of Westport. This notification is
required by the Town of Westport Code of Ordinances Section 14-24 because the home is 70 years old
having been built in 1950 and is 3,451 square feet. We are the current owners of the property and have
filed an application for a permit to demolish in the office of the Town Building Official on July 21, 2020.

The application is currently pending and available for publicinspection.

Sincerely,

David & Jodi Gierlando




David & Jodi Giorlando
230 Bayberry Lane

Westport, CT 06880
July 21, 2020

Tiffany F. Theodos and Paul Garner
233 Bayberry Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Dear Tiffany F. Theodos and Paul Garner:

We hope you are well and enjoying the summer so far,

We are writing this letter to inform you that we intend to demolish the existing home at 230 Bayberry
Lane in Westport after we receive all necessary permits from the Town of Westport. This notification is
required by the Town of Westport Code of Ordinances Section 14-24 because the home is 70 years old
having been built in 1950 and is 3,451 square feet. We are the current owners of the property and have
filed an application for a permit to demolish in the office of the Town Building Official on July 21, 2020.

The application is currently pending and available for public inspection.

David & Jedi Giorlando




David & Jodi Giorlando
230 Bayberry Lane

Westport, CT 06880
July 21, 2020

Sara H. Sachs
234 Bayberry Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Dear Sara H. Sachs:

We hope you are well and enjoying the summer so far.

We are writing this letter to inform you that we intend to demolish the existing home at 230 Bayberry
Lane in Westport after we receive all necessary permits from the Town of Westport. This notification is
required by the Town of Westport Code of Ordinances Section 14-24 because the home is 70 years old
having been built in 1950 and is 3,451 square feet. We are the current owners of the property and have
filed an application for a permit to demolish in the office of the Town Building Official on July 21, 2020.

The application is currently pending and available for public inspection.

Sincerely,

David & Jodi Giorlando




David & Jodi Giorlando
230 Bayberry Lane

Westport, CT 06880
July 21, 2020

Mark A. & Sheila A. Flinn
228 Bayberry Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Dear Mark A. & Sheila A. Flinn:

We hope you are well and enjoying the summer so far.

We are writing this letter to inform you that we intend to demolish the existing home at 230 Bayberry
tane in Westport after we receive all necessary permits from the Town of Westport. This notification is
required by the Town of Westport Code of Ordinances Section 14-24 because the home is 70 years old
having been built in 1950 and is 3,451 square feet. We are the current owners of the property and have
filed an application for a permit to demolish in the office of the Town Building Official on July 21, 2020.

The application is currently pending and available for public inspection.

David & jodi Giorlando




David & lodi Giorlando
230 Bayberry Lane
Westport, CT 06880
july 21, 2020

Jeffrey Francis Kurpiel
8 Cardinal Lane

Westport, CT 06880
Dear feffrey Francis Kurpiel:
We hope you are well and enjoying the summer so far.

We are writing this letter to inform you that we intend to demalish the existing home at 230 Bayberry
Lane in Westport after we receive all necessary permits from the Town of Westport. This natification is
required by the Town of Westport Code of Ordinances Section 14-24 because the home is 70 years old
having been built in 1950 and is 3,451 square feet. We are the current owners of the property and have
filed an application for a permit to demolish in the office of the Town Building Official on July 21, 2020.

The application is currently pending and available for public inspection.

Sincerely, , | |
a (L@@

David & Jodi Giorlando -




David & Jodi Giorlando
230 Bayberry Lane
Westport, CT 06880
July 21, 2020

Christopher & Andriene Johnson
6 Cardinal Lane

Westport, CT 06880
Dear Christopher & Andriene Johnson:

We hope you are well and enjoying the summer so far.

We are writing this letter to inform you that we intend to demolish the existing home at 230 Bayberry
Lane in Westport after we receive all necessary permits from the Town of Westpaort. This notification is
required by the Town of Westport Code of Ordinances Section 14-24 because the home is 70 years old
having been builtin 1950 and is 3,451 square feet. We are the current owners of the property and have
filed an application for a permit to demolish in the office of the Town Building Official on July 21, 2020.

The application is currently pending and available for public inspection.

Sincerely,

David & Jodi Giorlando










Application for Demolition Permit (continued)

CHECKLIST & CONTACT NAMES & NUMBERS FOR OBTAINING SHUT OFF NOTICES:

No shut offs should occur until after expiration of the 180 day waiting period unless balance of
waiting period is waived by the HDC. If the property is a local historic property or located
within a local historic district no shut off notices should occur without HDC Certificate of

Appropriateness approval for the demolition.

D ooOoOoooOoooooO oo O

O

CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS for Historic Properties or properties within a Historic District
COPY OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION AND PUBLICATION DATE

COPY OF NOTIFICATION LETTER TO ADJQINING PROPERTY OWNERS

AQUARION WATER COMPANY Carol Robles  (203)362-3062  demolitions@aquarionwater.com
CABLEVISION - (203) 696-4780 robin.schilb@alticeusa.com
EVERSOURCE ENERGY

- (888) 544-4826 FAX (877) 285-4448
FUEL TANK (For underground tanks) Fire Marshall’s Office  (203) 341-5020 FAX (203) 341-5009

FUEL TANK (For aboveground tanks) From the oil company or remediation contractor

PROPANE TANK From the propane company that removed the tank

GAS COMPANY Michael Simoneau (203) 795-7792  FAX (203) 795-7784
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Const. & Eng, Dept. (203) 383-6727

CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT Colin Kelly (203) 341-1170 FAX (203) 341-1088
HEALTH DEPARTMENT Jeff Andrews (203) 227-9571

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Deborah Barbieri (203) 341-1793

(If on Sewer)

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (Please Attach)

I'THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby affirm and attest that I am familiar with the requirements and provisions of the
Connecticut Building Code, the CT General Statutes Section 7-147 concerning Historic Districts, and Section 17-2 of the
Town Code and the Demolition Delay Ordinance of the Town of Westport and all other laws and rules and regulations
applicable to the demolition of property, and I agree to comply with such laws, rules or regulations and satisfy those

requirements in every aspect of that work, and to give the applicable local and state requirements precedence. Permission is
hereby granted for HDC members to inspect the property.

I ALSO CERTIFY that I am the OWNER of the property herein described, and that I have the legal right and authority to

proceed with the worl herein outlined, and that the information I have given is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge. '

o
M"f

SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER/OR AGENT: e DATE: é/// ?/ YA

L4

SIGNATURE OF DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR:

SIGNATURE OF BUILDING OFFICIAL:

Revised 11/14/2019












Property Location

90 MORNINGSIDE DR S

MapID  GO7//007/000 / Bldg Name State Use 201
VisionID 2088 Account# 6123 Bldg# 1 Sec# 1 o 1 Cad# 1 of 3 Print Date 2/3/2020 5:58:44 PM
[ CURRENT OWNER TOPO UTILITIES. STRT/ROAD LOCATION CURRENTASSESSWMENT
DOCTOR JUDITH E 61]Seplic T[Public Descripiion Code Appralsed Assessed 6158
2 [Public Waler RES LAND 1-1 928,300 649,800
AT TATA DWELLING 1-3 1,392,786 974,900 WESTPORT. CT
90 MORNINGS RES OUTBL 1-4 51,200 35,900 '
RNINGSIDE DR § Alt Prel 1D 54470348 Lift Hse
Histaric iD
Census 506
GREENS FARM CT 06838 WestporiC 138 VIS l 0 N
Survey Ma 4632
Survey Ma
1 .
' GISID (07007000 Assoc Pidit o 7377066 1:660,600
[ RECORD OF OWNERSHIP BR-VOUPAGE [ SALEDATE | /U VI SALEFRICE [VC PRE ENTS{HISTORY)
DQCTOR JUDITH E 32450139 | 11-082011| U |V 0|29 | Yoar | Codo | Assessed | Vear [ Code ]AssessedV [ Year | Code | A d
DOCTOR DANIEL W EST OF 2783 | 0031 04-02-2007 | U | V 012912019 11 649,800 | 2018 11 649,800 | 2017 1-1 649,800
DOCTOR DANIEL W 0210 | 0465 03-17-1964 | U | 029 1-3 974,900 13 974,900 1-3 974,900
14 35,800 14 35,900 14 35,900
Total 1660600 Total 1660600 Total 1660600
OTHER ASSESSMENTS This signature acknowledges a visit by a Data Collector or Assessor
Year | Code Description Amount Code Description Number Amount Comm Int
o 000 Appraised Bldg. Value (Card) 1,392,786
ASSESSING NE 00D _ Appraised Xf (B) Value (Bidg) 0
’;‘gg;‘ i S ]NohdNeme | B i Tracing ! Batch Appraised Ob (B) Value (Bldg) 51,200
NOTES Appraised Land Vajue (Bidg) 928,300
M7 4632(B) Special Land Value 0
3XF = 1-5 FIX BATH, 1-4 FIX BATH Total Appraised Parce! Valus 2,372,286
Valuation Method o
5123112 M/10048 CL&P EASEMENT
Total Appraised Parcel Value 2,372,286
VISIT7CHANGE HISTC
Permit Id Issue Dale Type Description Amount Insp Date | % Comp | Date Comp Comments Date Id [Type]l Is JCd Purpost/Result
08-07-2015 VA 10 [Measu/LtrSnt - Letter Sent
06-17-2015 AG 02 |Sat or >6PMAUmM @ Int In
06-16-2015 AG 01 {Measured/No Interior Insp
05-14-2015 VA 66 |INSPECTION NOTICE SE
08-18-2005 MJ 1 00 |Measur+Listed
LAND [INE VALUATION SECTION
B {Use Code Description Zone| Land Type | Land Units | Unit Price | Size Adj | Site Index | Cond. | Nbhd. | Nbhd. Adj Naotes Location Adjustment | Adj Unit P | Land Value
1 201 Single Family Re | AAA 2.360] AC 380,000] 0.43131 5 1.00 | 240 2.400 1.0000 928,300
Tolal CardLand Unils| ~_ 2.360] AC arcel Tolal Land Area[2.3600 Total Land Value| 928,300;




Property Location

90 MORNINGSIDE DR S

Map ID  GO7/{0Q07/000 /

State Use 201
VisionID 2088 Account# 6123 Bldg# 1 Print Date 2/3/2020 5:58:46 PM
[ T TCONSTRUCTIONDETAIL ]
Element Cd Description Element Cd Description
Style: 103 Custom Colonial Fireplaces 2 Fon
gosdel ?; ﬁesmenhal Celling Height | 10.00
radet + Elevator N
Staries: 2,25 2 1(4 Stories
Qccupancy 1 CONDO DATA
Exterior Wall 1 |14 Wood Shingle Parcef Id ]Owne i
Exterior Wall 2 I =1 B | rus
Roof Structure: |03 Gable Adjust Type | Code Description Factor% FGR
Roof Cover 03 Asphalt Shing! Condo Fr —
Interior Wall 1 {05 Drywall Condo Unit o
Interior Wall 2
Interior Flr 1 12 Hardwood -
Interior Fir 2 13 Parquet Building Value New 1,422,466
Heat Fuel 02 Qil N
Heat Type: 04 Forced Air ) =
AC Type: 03 Centeal i e Bl %64 wis .
Total Bedrooms |06 6 Bedrooms . st
Total Bthrms: 5 5 Full Baths g:ﬁ‘rgg:&;ggﬁ(r)‘ode VG # e
Total Half Baths |1 1 Half Bath 9
) Year Remodeled
Total Xtra Fixtrs |3 Depreciation % 10 .
Tolal Rooms; |12 12 Rooms Functional Obsol “
B_ath Style: 02 Average External Obsol
Kienons |1 [ Trend Fecor 1
Whirlpool Tubs |2 Condition
Hot Tubg Condition %
Percent Good 90
g;ug: éeSﬁF] :nrtea . Cns Sect Renld 1,280,200
Dep % Owr
FinBsmt Qual |5 Dep Owr Comment
Bsmlt‘ Garages |0 Misc Imp Owr
:gter “|3r Cond 9 Misc Imp Ovr Comment
ireplaces Cost to Cure Owr
Celling Height 10.00 Cost fo Cure Ovr Comment

Code [Descript [Sub _ |SubTy [L/8 [Units [UnitPric {YrBit |Cond. C 1% Gd [Grade Appr. V
SPL1 JinGroun |CR Coner | L 968 59.50] 1968 4 40 4 1.35 31,100
TEN |[Tennis |AS Asphal | L 36000.0§ 1975 4 40 1.356 19,400
SHD1 |Shed FR Frame | L 121 11.00{ 1968 4 40 1.35 700
- SUMMARY SECIION
Code Description Living Area | Floor Area | Eff Area_ | Unit Cost | Undeprec Value
BAS First Floor 2,413 2,413 202.39 488,361
BLC Balcony 0 152 30.62 4,655
BSM Basement Area 0 1,632 40.43 65,978
CRL Crawl Space 0 200 0.00 OfF
EAF Attic, Expansion, Finished 655 1,456 91.05 132,564
FGR Garage 0 891 80.86 72,050
FOP Porch, Open 0 304 40.61 12,346
FUS Upper Story, Finished 2,378 2,378 202.39 481,277
PTC Patio - Concrete 0 8 25,30 202
PIS Patio - Slone Q 812 3041
T Gross Liv/ Lease Areal 5,446 10,827 1,282,124







Application for Demolition Permit (continued)

CHECKLIST & CONTACT NAMES & NUMBERS FOR OBTAINING SHUT OFF NOTICES:
No shut offs should occur until after expiration of the 180 day waiting period unless balance of
waiting period is waived by the HDC. If the property is a local historic property or located
within a local historic district no shut off notices should occur without HDC Certificate of
Appropriateness approval for the demolition.

0 CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS for Historic Properties or properties within a Historic District
| COPY OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION AND PUBLICATION DATRE
O COPY OF NOTIFICATION LETTER TO ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS
0O AQUARION WATER COMPANY Carol Robles  (203)362-3062  demolitions@aquarionwater.com
0 CABLEVISION - (203) 696-4780 robin.schilb@alticeusa.com
O EVERSOURCE ENERGY - (888) 544-4826 FAX (877) 285-4448
| FUEL TANK (For underground tanks) Fire Marshall’s Office ~ (203) 341-5020 FAX (203) 341-5009
O FUEL TANK (For aboveground tanks) From the oil company or remediation contractor
a PROPANE TANK From the propane company that removed the tank
O GAS COMPANY Michael Simoneau (203) 795-7792  FAX (203) 795-7784
O FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Const. & Eng, Dept. (203) 383-6727
O CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT Colin Kelly (203) 3411170  FAX (203) 341-1088
O HEALTH DEPARTMENT Jeff Andrews (203) 227-9571
O PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Deborah Barbieri (203) 341-1793

(If on Sewer)

0  CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (Please Attach)

I THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby affirm and attest that I am familiar with the requirements and provisions of the
Connecticut Building Code, the CT General Statutes Section 7-147 concerning Historic Districts, and Section 17-2 of the
Town Code and the Demolition Delay Ordinance of the Town of Westport and all other laws and rules and regulations
applicable to the demolition of property, and I agree to comply with such laws, rules or regulations and satisfy those

requirements in every aspect of that work, and to give the applicable local and state requirements precedence. Permission is
hereby granted for HDC members to inspect the property.

[ ALSO CERTIFY that I am the OWNER of the property herein described, and that I have the legal right and authority to

proceed with the work herein outlined, and that the information I have given is true and correct to the best of my
lnowledge.

SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER/OR AGENT: J’:Q /(:/ DATE: 2 / zZO

SIGNATURE OF DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR;

SIGNATURE OF BUILDING OFFICIAL:

Revised 11/14/2019
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT HISTORICAL COMMISSION
59 South Prospect Street, Hartford, CT 06106

HISTORIC RESOURCES INVENTORY FORM

For Buildings and Structures

CONTINUATION SHEET

ltem number:

PAL, Pawtucket, R1 02860
June 2000

Address:

Name:

NR District:

Local District:

Neg No.:
HRS ID No.:

30 Fairfield Avenue
House
Compo/ Owenoke Historic

District

13:25
0296
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